
 

 
 

Queensland Polocrosse Association Inc. is proudly supported by:  

  

Queensland Polocrosse Association Inc 
ABN 38 805 564 204 
108 Russell Street, Toowoomba Qld 4350 
Phone:  07 4632 3045 
Email:  poloxqld@bigpond.net.au 
Web:  www.polocrosse.com.au 

 

 

  

2025 Club Presidents 
 

Zone Club President Phone Email 
Capricornia Alton Downs Craig Reid 0427 410 101 ct.reid@outlook.com 

Capricornia Bauhinia Penny Kelly 0488 184 189 penny@kelcoaccountants.com.au 

Capricornia Calliope Wes Thumm 0407 886 325 wesley.thumm@gmail.com 

Capricornia Capella Justin Robinson 0407 144 576 justin.robinson2@bigpond.com 

Capricornia Eidsvold Greg Cumner 0457912800 gregglesc@hotmail.com 

Capricornia Emerald Bryan Wells 0439 920 014 tnbwells@gmail.com 

Capricornia  Rockhampton Lloyd Moloney 0488 434 954 Lloyd.moloney@moloneyandsons.com.au 

Capricornia St Lawrence/Nebo    

Central West Longreach Boyd Webb 0408 587 012 weewondillagraz@bigpond.com 

Central West Tambo Jamie Sargood 0409 542 077 wellwater@bigpond.com 

Far North Bowen Mick Foster  michael-foster89@outlook.com 

Far North Lower Burdekin Garreth Merritt 0427 382 382 garreth.merritt@hotmail.com 

Far North Pyramid Jenna Alley 0488 789 312 jennaalley@hotmail.com 

Far North Townsville Scott Carr 0429610895 Scott.carr@wulguru.com 

Leichhardt Chinchilla Aaron Mullins  0427001384 presidentchinchillapolox@outlook.com 

Leichhardt Roma Bill Taylor 0409 651 427 billshellytaylor@bigpond.com 

Leichhardt Tara Ronnie Stephens 0429 653 531 ronnie.stephens@cecpl.com.au 

Leichhardt Taroom Glen Kelly 0428625393 Glenk411@gmail.com 

Leichhardt Wandoan Robert 
Hoffmann 

07 4628 2284 Hoffy2@activ8.net.au 

Leichhardt St George  Bettina Speedy 0427553106 speedybettina@gmail.com 

Outback Bollon Liam Gibson 0427 960 709 liam@gibsonpastoral.com.au 

Outback Charleville Evan Brassington 0407 089 530 brass.81@hotmail.com 

Outback Cunnamulla John Girdler 0427 411 726 ljgirdler@bigpond.com 

Outback Dirranbandi Nicholas Perkins 0405 025 863 leopardwoodlivestock@gmail.com 

Outback Eulo Patrick Beresford 0491900766 pat_bere@yahoo.com 

Outback Quilpie Rachael McWaters 0429 026 429 rachy_42@hotmail.com 

Outback  Thargomindah Anthony Glasson 0427 553 000 agglasson@bigpond.com 

Outback Toompine James Bignell 0429 497 720 wambin2@bigpond.com 

South East Clifton    

South East Cunningham Warwick 
Murnane 

0413 121 460 chuckwagonfitouts@gmail.com 

South East Gold Coast Andrew 
Dunststan 

0418764194 andre@dunstans.net.au 

South East Goondiwindi Nick Henderson 0428 797 604 nicholashenderson86@gmail.com 

South East Killarney Hayden Lamb 0427 641 493 hlamb@wickhams.net 

South East Stanley Rivers Clay Colless 0437 195 700 ccoll@bigpond.net.au 

South East Tansey Justin Hafey 0417 794 036 justinhafey@burnett.net.au 

South East Toowoomba Jo Lossberg 0408 769 975 jolossberg@westnet.com.au 

South East Warwick Les Fraser 0419 714 545 lesfraser@fraserstransport.com.au 
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